FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES, INC.

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) is entered into as of the day of June 2025, between the COUNTY
OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California, ("County") and AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES,

INC., ("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated June 27, 2022 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor agreed to
provide county-wide phlebotomy blood draw services.

B. The parties now need to extend the Contract for the period of two years and to increase the maximum
Contract amount by $345,000.

C. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement.

A. Term of Contract. Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027

B. Amount of Contract. Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

Up to $135,000 per fiscal year for fiscal years 2022/23 and 2023/24, and up to $160,000 per fiscal year for
fiscal years 2024/25, 2025/26 and 2026/27, for a maximum amount of $750,000.

C. Section 1 [Compensation] of Exhibit B is amended to reflect that the maximum amount payable per fiscal
year of the Contract shall be as follows:

Up to $135,000 per fiscal year for fiscal years 2022/23 and 2023/24, and up to $160,000 per fiscal year for
fiscal years 2024/25,2025/26 and 2026/27, for a maximum amount of $750,000.

3. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES, INC.
Subdivision of the State of California

By: BY:_{ ;Z?Zéfz' é"’[»{/:‘f‘/

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:
Carrie Blacklock, \/
Asst. County Counsel

First Amendment between County and AMERICAN FORENSIC SERVICES, INC. Page 1 of 1





